GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Subject: -

SELECTION/ POSTING AGAINST THE POST OF DIRECTOR GENERAL (BS-21), FEDERAL DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (FDE), ISLAMABAD ON DEPUTATION BASIS.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state that Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training, Islamabad has sought nomination for the post of Director General (BS-21), Federal Directorate of Education (FDE) on deputation basis for a period of three (03) years.

2. In view of above, it is requested to place Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training, Islamabad's circular No. 4-18/2011-Edu-2 dated 18.09.2023 (copy enclosed) on the FBR's website, to intimate the interested/ eligible officers to send their applications along with requisite documents by **06.10.2023**.

Encl: As above

(Waqas Ahmed Langah)
Secretary (Management/HR.IR-I)

Ph# 051-9205406

Chief (PR), FBR (HQ), Islamabad.
U.O 14(11)/SMIR-I/2021/15-37-8 dated 03.10.2023

Chief (Public Relations)

Fox No. / 100766

Sectived on. 4 10023

Time. // 4740

No.4-18/2011-Edu-2 Government of Pakistan Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training

Islamabad, 18th September, 2023

CIRCULAR

Subject:

SELECTION / POSTING AGAINST THE POST OF DIRECTOR GENERAL (BS-21), FEDERAL DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (FDE), ISLAMABAD ON DEPUTATION BASIS

25 SEP 2023 C(M-IR)

The post of Director General (BS-21), Federal Directorate of Education (FDE), an Attached Department under the administrative control of the Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training, Islamabad is lying vacant and is required to be filled in, initially for a period of three (03) years on deputation basis.

S (MIR-1)

- In order to select/post a suitable officer as Director General (BS-21) in the Federal Directorate of Education (FDE) Islamabad, all Ministries / Divisions/ Provincial Departments are requested to recommend/ forward the nominations of BS-21 officer(s) working in their Ministries/ Divisions/Provincial Departments, who fulfil the requisite criteria attached at *Annex-I* by 10.10.2023.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the competent authority, Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training, Islamabad.

Encl: As above.

(Harweed Khan Niazi) Deputy Secretary (Admn) Tel:- 051-9205433

Distribution:-

- All Ministries/Divisions/Provincial Departments.
- ii) Executive Director, Higher Education Commission (HEC), Islamabad for getting suitable nominations from Universities.
- iii) The Executive Secretary, Punjab Higher Education Commission (PHEC), 10th Floor, Arfa Software Technology Park, 346-B, Ferozepur Road, Lahore.
- iv) The Secretary, Sindh Higher Education Commission (9HEC), F-60/1, Block-4, Near Abdullah Shah Ghazi Shrine, Clifton, Karachi.

v) The Secretary, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat Peshawar, Block-B, Gate No: 5, Opposite Minister Block, Government of KPK, Peshawar

26109/23 MA

M (IR-Ops)

(in (IR-P)

IV (Cust-Ops)

M (Sus-P)

M (Admo/P)

M (Admo/P)

M (FATT)

M (Iteration

M

1 (Circular)

FBR eDox Dy.No. 1436-34 Received in Chairman's Sectt

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training

Name of Post	Eligibility Criteria / Qualification & Experience
Director General (BS-21)	i) Master's Degree (Minimum 18 years of education) from HEC recognized university in Finance/Accounts/ Economics/ Management/public Policy, Public Administration, Law, Education Leadership, Management and/or Policy; and
	ii) 20 years' experience in the field of Management Educational Management, Accounting Finance, Economics, Public Policy, Public Administration, Education Leadership, Management and/or Policy, or Law; and
	iii) Out of the total experience mentioned in (ii) above, minimum 5 years must be at senior management level or minimum 3 years as head of a Public or Private Sector Organization.